INS. CASE OWNER:	Thelypoh.	CC 4/AIG1800	0174,	LALP) IN IDA	
Surveyor:	FSL	DOI:	WIN IS	Date / Time :	31418
				Registered in Merimen:	311/18
Pre-assign / CCU /	SET 3	520		01142	057964
Insured Vehicle No.	1		Claim No.	·	ALT (100 8 hall
H Name of Insured	: ELLRIKAR	2 manual fire	Policy No.	Wasan	8 11 11 1 T
Insured Tel No.	·	HP: D.O.A: 7A (Y)	MrFe / Model	Siel Date I	my Trops TUN !
Excess Sec II :S\$ Is driver the owner?	(YES / NO))	Nature of Accident :	Plane of Accid	em:	
	:/Age: PM II Un		OI GIA REPO	RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA	REPORT: VES/NO
Driver Tel N		(V/L:YES/NO)	Instred Liabili	ty: % Fin	al? Yes/No
SFC 663	87		1		
INSRS: WSP: WABY Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability RMKS:	y: 🗐	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Linbility: R. 4KS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time			- subst		DATE (MC
41118	SPC GONG - NON	INDEPENDENT OF	ou selplon	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE/PIC
11111	प्रस्थिति ५			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
_V/V				Notification ltr (if non-pic	
7/11/8 A 43, MIN-	Miss	9124 7484 (m) 14	TOTAL T	After call lit to Ot. Of	Halle- OVC
11118 W 1.25 W.	THE HOUSE OF	ONL OS.	THEIRE	Documentation Check I	
08/01/18	The second secon	700		Notification ltr (if non-pic	kup)
12/01/18	- PHINT CHAIRY	CUPAC.		After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act:	
	T MAN OF COAD 2			Release Voucher:	
121 129 11 29 AM			and h stilled as	Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:	
	Petrony amore of F	410 IXVE -		Towing Invoice	
	- OKTOHOM -OP I	DID IN.		LTA/GIA:	
0 1/05/18	THE DAMPS	MAKE TO THE		Medical Bill: PIR:	
O 8100 /1/P		OFFER. HU DO	8 IN OFFER		tion:
	TO CLOSH,			LOD	
JMINARY ADVICE	Duta#firms	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos:	orm:
LIMINARY ADVICE	Date Time:	Sun ay:		Others:	
LIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	49 %	Confirm by:	ail Call
L SETTLEMENT	SS 7, CG+. 72	days) Reduction: Confirm with		Email Call]
Liability:	15 (Agred)	/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	24	If NO or B 28, Ass. Li	1: ENDED (P)
Cost: CW GBT	ss 2,854.46	A days) X 4100.01	0	(OID & BK-1	CANON IN
of Rental (LOR)(197) of Use (LOU):	SS - (S x			DOM (OR	MES
of Income (LOI):	SS - (5 x	days)		\$ 15 W	IN I
only LOU only	LOR+LOU L	OR + LOī Tick only	unej	1.1	
cali	55 —	. Some Switches	and the state of t	1) Claim status: Norm	d/Reject/Private Settle
ursement:	55 — 55 —	(e.g. Tow/ Indepo	endent)	Report Format: Survey fee:	4510.00
Cost	SS 5,289.91	Global Sum S\$:			1
L PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	HAPIN NYHARI	POURE PTE	LOD
3430	ss 3,289.91	Name 1: Name 2:	HEM CONFEI	Mount 410	
	100		-		
= 1: = 2: (Strike if N.A.) = 3: (Strike if N.A.)	ss –	Name 3:			
		RECEIVED	0 8 MAY 20	18	
2: (Strike if N.A.)			1 0 8 MAY 20	18	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile		
AIG ASIA PACIFIC IN:	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AIG18000	0173/Khb3		
78 SHENTON WAY #0 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 03-01-2018			
1.	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM		
Insured Veh.	SKT 3021J	Veh. Inspected	SFC 6638J		
Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
Assign From		Assign Date	03/01/2018		
2.	Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition			
Make & Model		c.c	0		
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
Chassis No.		Colour	Colour		
Odometer	**	Steering			
Brakes		Modification			
General					
3.	Co	nditions of Tyres			
	Size	Make	Balance		
R/H Front Tyre			mm		
L/H Front Tyre			mm		
R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.	Desc	ription of Damages			
5.	Ge	neral Information			
Accident Date	29/12/2017	Inspection Date	03/01/2018		
Survey held at	MBM WHEELPOWER PTE	LTD			
	176 SIN MING DRIVE #01-15 SIN MING AUTOCARE SINGAPORE 575721				
5a.		Remarks			
		A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS NS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS			

MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD

Your Ref: SKT3021J Our Ref: SFC6638J

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD To:

CC

Render Bapany
B167.72 4day Email

Date: 2/1/2017

From: Danny Fax: 62509015

Contact: 93288668

Make / Model: HONDA VEZEL 1.5X A

Chassis No.: RU11019760 Engine No.: L15B3519775

Year of Make:

Accident Date: 29 December 2017

ESTIMATE FOR VEHICLE NO. : SFC6638J

PARTS:

DESCRIPTION 1100.70 TAILGATE TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP TAILGATE GARNISH REAR BUMPER

REAR BUMPER CLIPS END PANEL

QTY		List Price
1	\$	Pr 1,450.00
1	\$	180,00 X
1	\$	500.00 X
1	3	750.00
20	\$	At. 80.00
1	\$	€ 650.00 ¥
Total	5	3,410.00
LESS 20%	5	(682.00)
Parts Total:	\$	2,728.00

wheelpower

LKX Auto Consultants hence notity

the Repairer of the following:

To requirely beforefuler spray puniting

To display damaged panes; during resurvey.

· Parts prices are subject to explortation . Tong party survey is an a "Wallow Fregulace" basis

No idegal modification(s) is allowed

Supplementary damps) must be recoveryed and in subject to local approval front insurance Company

Acknowledged by Regaver

Synature

Ore:

Mhm wheelpower ple 8d 100 SIN MING DRIVE #08-02 SIN MING AUTOCITY 1 02028088 7 64529023 Company Registration Number: 2002041 10W

SPECIAL NETT:

WINDSCREEN SEALANT

REVERSE SENSOR

1	5	14	Far	80.00	
1 SET	5		5627		

LABOUR:

KNCOK-OUT, STRAIGHTEN, REPAIR THE AFFECTED PARTS TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN		Jany 1,000.00	
		\$ 1201 150.00	
TO REMOVE, REFIT & UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE REPAIRS		\$? 100.00	X
TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING		\$ 15% 80.00	
TO SPRAY PAINTING ON THE AFFECTED AREA		\$ 4001 800.00	
	Total:	\$ 5,238.00	
	7% GST:	\$ 366.66	
	Grand Total:	\$ 5,604.66	

5,286.00

Please survey the vehicle at :-160 SIN MING DRIVE, 806-09 SIN MING AUTOCITY, SINGAPORE 576722

(Kindiy contact Danny @ 93288668)

Mbm wheelpower pia Rui 160 SIN NIWO DITIVI 908-02 film Mind AUTOCITY 1 62628888 F 64328873 Company Registration Number : 200364110N

MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD

Your Ref: SKT3021J

Our Ref:

SFC6638J

To:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD

CC

Email

Fax

Mos Mothern Manny B& pains Golds,

Date:

2/1/2017

From:

Danny

Fax:

62509015

Contact:

93288668

Make / Model:

HONDA VEZEL 1.5X A

mbm wheelpower

Chassis No.:

RU11019760

Engine No.:

L15B3519775

Year of Make:

2015

Accident Date:

29 December 2017

SFC6638J

PARTS:

ESTIMATE FOR VEHICLE NO. :

DESCRIPTION	QTY		List Price
TAILGATE	1	\$	B 1,450.00 L
TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	1	\$	Fin 180.00)
TAILGATE GARNISH	1	\$	300.00
REAR BUMPER	1	S	Del 750.00 €
REAR BUMPER CLIPS	20	\$	Nr 80.00 -
END PANEL	1	\$	650.00 7
	Total:	\$	3,410.00
	LESS 20%	\$	(682.00)
	Parts Total:	\$	2,728.00

LICK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey beforelatter spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis. No lingal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary deni(s) must be resurrelyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Sphiller

Mbm wheelpower pte ltd 160 SIN MING DRIVE #06-02

> SIN MING AUTOCITY 1 62628888 1 64529823

SPECIAL NETT:

My GOST 80.00 WINDSCREEN SEALANT 1 \$ 7 300.00 REVERSE SENSOR 1 SET

LABOUR:

TO REMOVE, REFIT & REPAIR AFFECTED DAMAGED PARTS. INCLUDING TO KNCOK-OUT, STRAIGHTEN, REPAIR THE AFFECTED PARTS	\$	500y 1,000.00
TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN	\$	1201 150.00
TO REMOVE, REFIT & UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	\$	7 100.00
TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING	\$	15/ 80.00
TO SPRAY PAINTING ON THE AFFECTED AREA	\$	40cl 800.00
Tot	al: \$	5,238.00
7% GS	T: \$	366.66
Grand Total	al: \$	5,604.66

Please survey the vehicle at :-160 SIN MING DRIVE, #06-09 SIN MING AUTOCITY, SINGAPORE 575722

Mbm wheelpower pte ltd 160 SIN MING DRIVE #06-02 SIN MING AUTOCITY

1 62828888 / 64529823

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Sent:

Friday, 4 May, 2018 4:52 PM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc:

'danny.ong'; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: LOD - Accident involving SFC6638J and SKT3021J along Jalan Boon Lay on

29.12.2017 ***LKK REF:CC4/AIG18000173/Khb3

Attachments:

SFC6638J - DV.pdf

Dear Vic.

Attached duly signed DV for your kind attention.

Thank you.

Best regards,

Kon Yin Siew | Claims Officer



mbm wheelpower

T 6262 8888 | F 6250 9015 | M 8588 3198

Email: yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive • #06-02

Sin Ming AutoCity • Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 4 May 2018 3:03 PM

To: yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Cc: 'danny.ong' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; 'Kenneth' <kenneth@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin A

<admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

<shupei@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: LOD - Accident involving SFC6638J and SKT3021J along Jalan Boon Lay on 29.12.2017 *** LKK

REF:CC4/AIG18000173/Khb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Yin Siew,

We refer to your below email.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as follows:

 Cost of Repair (w/gst)
 \$ 2,854.46

 Loss of Rental w/gst (\$100 x 4 days)
 \$ 428.00

 GIA Search Fee
 \$ 7.45

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward to us a copy for payment processing.

The above amount is to be made payable to MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg [mailto:yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 23 April, 2018 11:15 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: 'danny.ong'; 'Kenneth'; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Shu Pei (LKKAuto).

Subject: RE: LOD - Accident involving SFC6638J and SKT3021J along Jalan Boon Lay on 29.12.2017 *** LKK

REF:CC4/AIG18000173/Khb3

4th REMINDER

Dear Vic.

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

We regret to say that to-date we have yet to hear from you.

Kindly look into the matter and revert the claim settlement to us as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Best regards,

Kon Yin Siew | Claims Officer



SATISFACTION VOUCHER

Vehicle No : SFC6638J

Owner Signaturè & Co. Stamp (If applicable)

We MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD hereby guarantee the workmanship of the repairs carried out on the accident portion of your vehicle. The guarantee is valid for a period of 6 month from the date of discharge and it is non-transferable. We will promptly carry out any necessary rectification work.



Your ref: SKT3021J Our ref: SFC6638J

13rd January 2018

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way, #08-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

TEL: 6419 1000

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Accident involving SFC6638J and SKT3021J along Jalan Boon Lay on 29.12.2017 at 15:15hrs

We refer to the above said accident

Our investigation reveals that you are the insurer of the vehicle SKT3021J at the material time of the accident and that the said accident was caused solely by the negligence of the driver insured by your company. We hereby propose a direct settlement for our client's claim.

We enclosed herewith copy of

- 1 Final repair invoice
- 2 GIA report of SFC6638J
- 3 Photocopy of IC & Driving License
- 4 Certificate of Insurance
- 5 Authorisation Letter
- 6 Discharge Voucher
- 7 Rental invoice
- 8 LTA Search

We are instructed to claim the following

1 Costs of Repair - Part by Part - (\$2,667.72 + 7% gst)

\$ 2,854.46

2 Loss of Rental (\$150 x 4 days x 7%)

642.00

3 LTA Search Fee

7.45

Grand Total: \$ 3,503.91

Please kindly let us know whether you are prepared to settle our client's claim.

Thanks & Warmest Regards.

Yin Siew

HP: 6262 8888

yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming Autocity Singapore 575722 Customer Service Hotline: 6262 8888

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg





51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC4/AIG18000173/Khb3

05 JANUARY 2018

EUROKARS LEASING PTE LTD 12 SUNGEI KADUT AVE SINGAPORE 729648

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 3021J AND SFC 6638J ON 29.12.17

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

giri

Case Handler

DID: 6256 3561 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

Date	12		1-1-2018	
То		MBM \	WHEELPOWER PTE LTD	
()	160 Si	n Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming AutoCity S	Singapore 575722
ROM		ī	LEE SIEW KHEEN	(Name of Owner & Policyholder
CLAIM VE	HICLE No	:	SFC6638J	
CCIDEN	T DATE	*	29/12/2017	
ATION	١	¥	ALONG JALAN BOON LAY	
THER VE	EHICLE	1	SKT3021J	
8		y injury s	pal agent to claim on my behalf for the da ustained as a result of the accident from nsurer)	
a ir	nd / or bodily	y injury su stion unti	pal agent to claim on my behalf for the da ustained as a result of the accident from il the claim is wholly completed, settled a Party)	third party and / or third party
o a	eports / docu ther relevant ct in connect	ments, co parties, o ion with t	uthorisation shall include without limitation or responding and negotiating with the inscorrespondance of any nature with solicithe claim and, any or all such other tasks upletion of the claim.	surer / third party and any tors, appointing solicitors to

Where authorising party is not vehicle owner and policyholder

EXCEPT:-

3

6

b.

100%

а	a. Such as matters or task that the insurer / third party and / or the law requires me to personally attend to ; and
b	. The submission of the claim to the insurer (Where applicable)
	I understand if I submit a claim of whatever nature to my own insurer [FOURTEEN DAYS (14 days)] after the accident (or such other time stipulated by my own insurer and / or the law), such claim will not or may not be accepted by my own insurer.
	I further confirm and accept that :-
а	. To the extent permitted by laws :-
i)	I will indemnify and keep MBM indemnify in connection with or arising from the claim; and
ii)	That not with outstanding the agreement or otherwise, under no circumstance will I (jointly or severally) in any manner hold MBM liable for losses / damages of whatever nature arising or in connection withthe claim.
b.	MBM does not guarantee and never represent that the insurer / third party will fully indemnify me for the damage and / or the repair's cost and, that I shall be and continue to be liable to MBM for the whole of the repair's cost.
	As the extend to which the insurer / third party will indemnify me or be liable is not conclusive, I agree to place a deposit of \$ (excluding Gst) for the repair's cost.
	I agree and accept MBM deposit refund policy, If the final successful percentage of indemnification / contribution / laibility from or of the insurer / third party in respect of the repair's cost to me ;-
	a. 50% and below - NO REFUND

FULL REFUND

- 7 I shall inform and forward to MBM all correspondence and letters received by me from the insurer / third party, any other insurer, solicitors governmental authorities and / or, any other relevant party.
- 8 I shall fully co-operate with and act expeditiously on any requests by MBM, particularly the signing / endorsement / execution of any "Discharge Voucher", fallling which I shall be liable to MBM for the full repair costs and the expenses incurred (directly or indirectly) by MBM in connection with the claim.
- 9 I shall not :-
 - respond to correspondence and letter; and
 - negotiate agree or accept any other from the insurer / third party or any other relevant party;
 without consultation of and expressed approval from MBM WHEELPOWER PTE, LTD.
- In consideration hereof (including without limitation MBM's agreeing to repair the vehicle and defer demanding payment of the repair's cost), I wholly assign to MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD. All proceeds of the claim for :-
 - a. the repair's costs and
 - b. damage, compensation, interest, cost (including party-to-party legal costs on a full indemnity basis and expenses in connection with the accident, repair and / or claim; which MBM shall be further entitled to apportion in its absolute discretion with any excess being paid by MBM to me as it deems fit in its absolute discretion.

I further confirm that payment to MBM or to any person (which shall include a body corporate) authorised by you to receive payment in lieu shall constitute a good effective discharge of the payment obligations by any party of the aforesaid proceeds of my claim and that I shall not be authorised in law to receive payment.

Owner & Policyholder's Signature / Company Stamp (if appicable); or Authorising party's Signature / Company Stamp (if appicable)

Name

LEE SIEW KHEEN

NRIC

S6917268G

Address

Withness's Signature

Name

DANNY ONG

NRIC :

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$2,854.46 (Repair Cost), S\$428.00 (Loss of Rental/Use), S\$7.45 (Disbursement), for vehicle no. SFC 6638J that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 29/12/2017 (date) along JLN BOON LAY TOWARDS JLN BAHAR (location) involving vehicle no/s SKT 3021J. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 03/01/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>LEE SIEW KHEEN</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SFC 6638J</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SFC
6638J (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _____ (day) of _____ (month) 2018 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



To:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way, #08-16

AIG Building

Singapore 079120

TEL: 6419 1000

Attn:

1

Motor Claims Dept

Tax Invoice:

28234

Date:

13/1/2018

Vehicle No.:

SFC6638J

Make / Model:

Honda Vezel

Chassis No.:

RU11019760

Engine No.:

L15B3519775

Year of Make:

2015

Accident Date:

29/12/2017

S/N DESCRIPTION

Costs of Repair - Part by part

Amount S\$

\$

2,667.72

Total: \$ 2,667.72 7% GST: \$ 186.74 Amount Due \$\$ \$ 2,854.46

> For & on behalf MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD

> > Prepared by: Yin Siew

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd.

160 Sin Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming Autocity Singapore 575722 Customer Service Hotline: 6262 8888

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg



RENTAL AGREEMENT

NO. 00084

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

176 Sin Ming Drive, #01-11/14/15/16 Sin Ming Autocare, Singapore 575721
Customer Service Hotline 6262 8888
www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg Company Registration Number: 200204110W

VEHICLE CHECK OUT / CHECK IN Vehicle No: SCV 9.5 00 7 Model: AyuTa DATE OUT OF O/ TIME OUT: HRS Change Over 1: Date Initial: PETROL LEVEL OUT E 1/8 1/4 l F 3/8 1/2 5/8 7/8 Change Over 2 Date Initial: DATE IN: TIME IN: CORPORATE HIRER Co. Name: PETROL LEVER IN: 3/8 5/8 Co. Address: KM OUT KM DRIVEN COLLISION DAMAGE WAIVER Contact Person: Tel ACCEPTS CDW EXCESS **DECLINES CDW EXCESS** NAMED DRIVER 3,500 Khelper accident per accident Name SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE **EXCESS AMOUNT** Office Tel: Residence Tel: SINGAPORE MALAYSIA SIGNATURE Occupation Hp: K P.P/I.C. No: Nationality CHARGES Date of Birth: Place of Birth Dr. Licence No: Months 005 per month Date of Issue: Country of Issue: Weeks 他多 per week ADDITIONAL NAMED DRIVER Davs (95 per day Name Hours (ES per hour Address: SUB-TOTAL (1) Less Discount Office Tel Residence Tel: RENTAL CHARGES Occupation: Hp: CDW @\$ per day / month P.P/I.C. No. Nationality: (学5 per hour Date of Birth: Place of Birth: PETROL TOP-UP Dr. Licence No: MISC Date of Issue: Country of Issue: NOM- Accident SEC 6638J Not applies to Malaysia. SUB-TOTAL (2) IMPORTANT: The vehicle will not be insured after the expiry of the hire period and in case of any acci GST @ 7% the Hirer will be liable for all consequences. For extension of rental please inform us at least 24 hours before the expiry time and payment for the extended rental will have to be made within 24 hours. Late charges at 1.5 (one fifth) of the daily rate of rental for each hour exceeding the time for return of the Venicle will be imposed (i.e., a full day rental will be charged if the Hirer is 5 or more hours late in returning the vehicle.)

Any vehicle not returned within 24 hours will be reported as stolen. Hirer is responsible for all parking & treffic violations and missing items. TOTAL CHARGES PRE-PAYMENT HIRER'S DECLARATION: I agree to the terms and conditions above and as set overleaf and in declare that all information given on this form are true and accurate. If I opt to pay by credit card, my signature here is to be deement to have been made on the applicable credit card woucher. DOWNPAYMENT AND DEPOSIT AMOUNT REFUNDED / DUE CHECKED OUT BY: CHECKED IN BY: CHECKED BY: (Kns SIGNATURE OF REFUND:

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd
As Managers on Behalf of

OWNED

HIDED CIGNATURE

COMPANY STARS



NAME:	MR LEE SIEW KHEEN
Add:	BLK 683A JURONG WEST CENTRAL
UNIT:	#12-114
STREET:	
SINGAPORE	641683

Tax Involce:

0084

Invoice Date:

11.01.2018

Vehicle Num.

SLV4800Z

Make/Model:

TOYOTA CH-R 1.2 ST

Chassis no:

Reference no:

SFC6638J - RA00084

S/N	Qty	Particular	Ur	nit Price		Price
1	4	CAR RENTAL FOR 08.01.2018 TO 11.01.2018	\$	150.00	s	600.00

GST S\$	\$ 42.00
Total S\$	\$ 642.00

MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD



MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming Autocity Singapore 575722 Customer Service Hotline: 6262 8888

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

30 Dec 2017 / 13:58:53

Receipt Date/Time: 30 Dec 2017 / 13:58:53

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-171230-000639

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
	Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
	No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Resu	ilt of Insurance Enquiry - SKT3021J				
As at	29 Dec 2017/15:15:00				
Insur	ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	ICE PTE. LTD.			
1	Insurance Enquiry - SKT3021J				
	Enquiry Fee 20171230135500107638		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20171230133307157530	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0,49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		***************	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7,45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICEDAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	03 Jan 2018 Edit Reg		03 Jan 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$2,667.72 Edit Estima	4 7.7	2,667.72 New Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
,	tain	1 "	eference	Clair	n Details	\neg	Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SUE	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	EUROKAF	S LEASING PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. No.			1072				
Main Claimant:	LEE SIEW	KHEEN, ID: S	6917258G							
Vehicle Reg. No.: Date of Loss: 29/12/2017 15:00 - :59 [29 Months and 6 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]										
Claim Type: TP / 0211420579SG Policy/Cover Note No.: 0999994955										
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SKT3021	1			licy No. laimant):	SL16V1056	55/VPE/R00			
				Ēx	cess:					
Repairer:		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUM	(HQ) 160 SIN MIN		THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS.				8888	
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insurance (esaval@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	ss) - Tel: 65-6	419-3000	[Handled t	y Kesaval, Jaciyn	-М]		
Claimant's Insurer:	Photo: 0,412		I (HQ) - Tel: 5221 8	(106A						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [H	andled by	KENNETH KO	ONG] [Final R	pt due 12	/01/2018]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vier	w All Cor	mpose Case Mail	
There are no	mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS≡				View All. 5	Search Tasks Cr	eate New Ta	sk Complete	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assig	ned By	Completed On	Create		
No results.	- General	mother Carri			CONTRACTOR	the consti				
_				_		_				

Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SFC6638J (0211420579SG)

[SKT3021J]

TP

LEE SIEW KHEEN

Dec 29 2017 3:00PM

[EUROKARS LEASING PTE LTD]

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per	page V	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[2,500]	Thumbnai	The state of the state of
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
	1/2				
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page 🗸	IV
Nο	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnai	Print
1	04/01/18 14:52	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SKT30213, Cleimant: EUROKARS LEASING PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	9
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🗸	
Nα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnai	Print
1	04/05/18 14:51	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
2	04/05/18 14:52	General View	0	Load JPG	1
3	04/05/18 14:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	04/05/18 14:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	04/05/18 14:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	04/05/18 14:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	04/05/18 14:52	General View	0	Load JPG	120
В	04/05/18 14:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	04/05/18 14:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
10	04/05/18 14:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
11	04/05/18 14:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page V	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnai	
1	03/01/18 17:31	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 02012018	0	Load PDF	
2	03/01/18 17:31	TP EST & GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	04/01/18 19:47	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	05/01/18 17:28	LETTERS TO 01	0	Load PDF	
5	10/05/18 09:46	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	10/05/18 09:46	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	10/05/18 09:46	Release Voucher	0	Load FOF	
В	10/05/18 09:46	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
9	10/05/18 09:46	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

Reset Save Print

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
how Remarks To: Handling Insurer	

NOTE: TO BE COM	PLETED	BY SI	URVEY	OR
-----------------	--------	-------	-------	----

TEAM			
	-n	D. D.O.	

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Veh	icle No:	SKT302	1J (Insd veh)		Model:	HONDA VEZEL 1.5 (A)
SFC6638J (TP veh)						
Date	e of Accident:	29/12/20	017			
_						
Glo	oal Sum Settlen	ent :	[] Yes		[X] No	
Rep	air Estimate			: \$	5,656.02	
Fina	Repair Cost			: \$	2,854.46	
Loss	s of Use			: \$		days at \$0.00 per day
Ren	tal (if any)			: \$	428.00	4 days
LTA	/ GIA Search F	ee		: \$	7.45	
Oth	ers:			: \$	0.00	
				: \$		
Fina	i Settlement Su	m		: \$	3,289.91	
A)	v) For <u>Non GIA R</u>	egistered	Workshop:			100(%) e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab		(%)	chain	Assessed Liabil	ity (*):(%) asses where BOLA does not apply.
Ren	narks					-
Pay	ment Instruction			1		
1)	MBM Wheelpo	wer Pte L	td		: S	3,289.9
2)					: \$	
3)					: S	
	JOANNE I	EE KHAN	NG MIN		10 May 2018	
	LKK Auto C	onsultant	s Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG18000173/KHB3Q2

Date:

10/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994955

Claimant Vehicle

e SFC6638J

Insured Vehicle No :

SKT3021J

No : Date of Loss:

29/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0211420579SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SFC6638J

Make & Model:

HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 (A) 23/07/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) Engine No:

L15B3519775

Reg. Date: Colour:

Metallic Maroon

Chassis No: Odometer: RU11019760 58902 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

N/A

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Vac

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Goodyear 3 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm Goodyear 6 mm

Front Right Side: Goodyear 3 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,156.00	1,632.72	1,523.28	48.27
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,130.00	1,035.00	1,095.00	51.41
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	5,286.00	2,667.72	2,618.28	49.53
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	370.02	186.74	183.28	49.53
	Nett Amount (S\$)	5,656.02	2,854.46	2,801.56	49.53

+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$100.00/day + 7.00% GST) (S\$) 428.00 + Doc/Search Fee (S\$) 7.45

Nett Liability (S\$) 3,289.91

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

03/01/2018

Date Inspected:

03/01/2018 Inspected At:

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd (HQ)

160 SIN MING DRIVE #06-02, SIN MING

AUTOCITY

Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*TAILGATE	Bent	1,450.00 FL	*1,100.90 FL
2	1		*TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Serviceable	180.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*TAILGATE GARNISH	Serviceable	300.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER	Dented	750.00 FL	*750.00 FL
5	20		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	80.00 FL	*80.00 FL
5	1		*END PANEL	Repair	650.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	80.00FS	*40.00 FS
В	1		*SET REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	300.00 FS	*-FS
9	1		*WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	60.00 FL	*60.00 FL
F=Fran	chise	part. S=SpcNe	tt. L=ListRemDisc			E CONTROL SOUTH
				Sub Total (S\$)	3,850.00	2,030.90
			- List Item Discount on L It	ems 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	694.00	398.18
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,156.00	1,632.72

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
TO REMOVE, REFIT & REPAIR AFFECTED DAMAGEDPARTS. INCLUDING TO KNOCK- OUT, STRAIGHTEN , REPAIR THE AFFECTED PARTS	New	1,000.00	500.00
TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
TO REMOVE, REFIT & UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	100.00	0.00
TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING	New	80.00	15.00
TO SPRAY PAINTING ON THE AFFECTED AREA	New	800.00	400.00
Gross Lal	oour Cost (S\$)	2,130.00	1,035.00
	TO REMOVE, REFIT & REPAIR AFFECTED DAMAGEDPARTS. INCLUDING TO KNOCK- OUT, STRAIGHTEN , REPAIR THE AFFECTED PARTS TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN TO REMOVE, REFIT & UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE REPAIRS TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING TO SPRAY PAINTING ON THE AFFECTED AREA	TO REMOVE, REFIT & REPAIR AFFECTED New DAMAGEDPARTS. INCLUDING TO KNOCK- OUT, STRAIGHTEN , REPAIR THE AFFECTED PARTS TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN New TO REMOVE, REFIT & UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE New REPAIRS TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING New	TO REMOVE, REFIT & REPAIR AFFECTED New 1,000.00 DAMAGEDPARTS.INCLUDING TO KNOCK- OUT, STRAIGHTEN , REPAIR THE AFFECTED PARTS TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN New 150.00 TO REMOVE, REFIT & UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE New 100.00 REPAIRS TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING New 80.00 TO SPRAY PAINTING ON THE AFFECTED AREA New 800.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.